
(9 

Rural Works Department, Govt of Bihar 

PLAN HEAD- FDR 
YEAR 2021 

DISTRICT WEST CHAMPARAN 
BLOCK BAGAHA-2 

Scheme Head MMGSY (SC) (Under Maintanance)

Estimate for Repair of Road breaches 

(Damaged by Flood) for Motoribilityin 
Matiyariya To Katiya 

LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km)- 1.25 KM 

DAMAGED LENGTH (in Km)- 0.043 KM 

ESTIMATED COST - 2.892 Lacs 

SUBMITTED BY: 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
RWD WORKS DIVISION,

BAGAHA-1 



TECHNICAL REPORT 
Name of Road :Maliyan Kafadya. 
Name of Block:- Bagaha-2 

Name of Division:- Bagaha-1 

Name of District:- West Champaran 

Estimated Cost: 2.892 Lac 

This Estimate is prepared for Restoration of ..Ntiyau...atga. 

.road under FDR as per the instruction of Secretary, Rural Works Department, Patna vide, 

23-60 /2020-1937, Patna, Date- 07.07.2021. Road remains effected from flood about 01 to 02 weeks 

and heavy amount of water passed through it. 

Honorable Chief Minister/Secratery, Rural Works Department, Bihar, Patna/D.M., West Champaran, 

Bettiah/Concerned MP/MLA has instructed to maintain the traffic and movement of public etc. at the 

earliest so that public of this area may get connected and for the same Departmental instruction has also 

been issued to fill the gap made by flooded immediately. 

The area surrounding is submerged in water and hence provision of. ASA. ba 

.has been made to 

maintain the road damage due to flood/heavy rainfall as per availability of material from available place by 

tractor. Presently there is no Contractor is employed for Construction and Maintenance of this road hence 

the work has been carried out Departmentally and due to this, provision of Contractor profit is not 

mentioned in the estimate.

In view of above, it is requested to approve the estimate amounting to Rs. 892 e please. 

Submitted for Administrative Approval please. 

A 

Bagaha-2 
Executive Engineer 

R.W.D.(w) Division, Bagaha-1 
Assistant Enginen Junior Enginéer,

Bagaha-2 



Scheme Head -MMGSY (SC) Under Maintanance) 

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST 
ESTIMATE FOR REPAIR OF ROAD BREACHES (DAMAGED BY FL00D) FOR MOTORIBILITY IN MATIYARIYA TO KATIYA 

DIVISION -BAGAHA-1 
LENGTH OF ROAD (in Km- 1.25 KM 
DAMAGED LENGTH ((n Km)- 0.043 KM 

DISTRICT- WEST CHAMPARAN 
BLOCK-BAGAHA-2 

SL. Item of Work Amount 
No. 

1 EARTH WORK 0.233 Lacs 
2 BRICK BATS 

1.699 Lacs 
SAND BAGS 

0.306 Lacs 
BAMBOOS PILING AND RUNNER 0.166 Lacs 
HUME PIPE 

0.000 Lacs 
COST OF RESTORATION

2.404 Lacs 
ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE @10% OF MATERIAL cOST 0.175 Lac 
ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1% 

0.024 Lacs 
ADD GST@ 12% 0.288 Lacs 

TOTAL COST OF RESTORATION OF ROAD 2.892 Lacs 

Asstt. Emgineer 
Somchon 

Junior Engdaer Executive Engineer 

r 28 281 Lacs (Aue Tbobnieal
Two Lacs iny nine nds 4 oa yndo y meh 

R.WD (1 Circle 
Beltialt 



Name of Work: Estimate for Repair of Road breaches (Damaged by Flood) for Motoribility in Matiyariya To Katiya 

Head- FDR 

Name of Item 3 

EARTH WORK Construction of embankment with cum 

approved material obtained from borrow pits with a lift| 

upto 1.5 m, transporting to site, spreading, grading to 
required slope and compacting to meet requirement of 
Tables 300.1 and 300.2 with a lead upto 1000 m as per 

Technical Specification Clause 301.5 

Per 

Appendix 

173.2 134.33 23272.673 

As Per 82.950 2048.30 169906.49 Providing and and Labour for consolidation in Jhama Cum 

metal by Road Roller in proper grade camber and super 

elevation dry and wet rolling including cost of running 

charge of roller diver and khalasi making and 

maintaining diversion light barrier - do - do- danger 
signal etc. all complete. 

Providing and Labour for laying dry graded Brick Bats cum As per Mesurment 

including light ramming etc. all complete as per 

approved design, specification and direction of EI. 

Appendix lI 

0.000 1790.14 0.00 
Sheet 

19.67 30645.86 
Providing, Filling Sand Bag, Stitching and Placing etc. |Nos As per Mesurment

Sheet 
1558.000 

all complete as per specification and direction of E/A. 
RM 218.400 47.61 10398.02 As per Mesurment 

Sheet 
Providing and Labour for cutting 62 mm to 75 dia 

Bamboo piles to size and making shoes and driving etc. 

complete job as per specification and direction of E/1. 

6175.50 
Providing and Labour for fitting & fixing 62 mm to 75 RM As per Mesurment 

dia Bambo0 runners in position at every virtical pile 
with 150 mm long nails or 38 swg G.I. wire including 
cost of G.I. wire or nails etc. complete job as per 

specification and direction of E/M. 

230.000 26.85 

Sheet 

O Nos 2.5m 0.000 6533.53 0.00 
Providing and laying 1000 mm dia reinforced cement RM 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavation, 
protection works, backfiling, concrete and masonary.

O Nos 2.5m 0.000 2724.34 0.00 
Providing and laying 600 mm dia reinforced cement 

concrete pipe NP3 for culvert on first class bedding of 

granular material in single row excluding excavation,
protection works, backfilling, concrete and masonary.

RM 

TOTAL (in Re.) 240398.54

A 
Junior Engineet 

Rural Works Department,
Works Section, BAGAHA-2 

AssistaptERpineer, 
Rural Works Department 

Works Sub Division, BAGAHA-2 Works Division, BAGAHA-1 

Executive Engineer, 
Rural Works Department, 



SE
IG

N
IO

R
A

G
E 

FE
E

 C
A

LC
U

LA
TI

O
N

 S
H

EE
T 

Q
ua

nt
ity

 o
f 

Co
ns

um
in

g 
Ite

m
 

M
at

er
ia

ls
 

R
eq

u
ir

ed
/ 

U
n

it
 

Q
ua

nt
ity

/ 
T

ot
al

 Q
ua

nti
ty 

U
ni

t 
Se

ig
rio

ra
ge

 
Fe

e (
RS

) 
Fi

na
l A

m
ou

nt 
(R

S)
 

It
em

 d
ex

cr
ip

tio
n 

un
it

 
U

ni
t 

R
at

e 
A

m
ou

nt
 

Re
qu

eir
ed

 

17
3.

25
 

60
32

.5
7 

60
3 

26
 

60
3.

26
 

E
a
rt

h
 W

o
rk

 
C

u
m

 
17

3.
25

 E
ar

th
 

C
um

 
1.

0 
3

4
.8

 

99
.5

4 
15

49
.5

1 
15

42
38

.23
 

15
42

3.8
2 

15
42

3.8
2 

B
ri

ck
 b

at
s 

|C
um

 
82

.9
5 

B
ri

ck
 b

at
s 

|C
um

 
1

.2
 

15
58

.0
0 s

an
d 

C
um

 
0.

03
4 

52
.9

7 
28

6.
55

 
15

17
9.

13
 

1
5

1
7

.9
1

 
1

5
1

7
.9

1
 

Sa
nd

 B
ag

s 
p

er
 b

ag
 

0.
04

| 
0.

00
 

0.
00

 
0.

00
 

0.
00

 
0.

00
 

1
0

0
0

 M
M

 D
ia

 
R

M
 

0
.0

0
 S

a
n

d
 a

t 
si

te
 

C
um

 

0.
00

32
 

0.
00

 
0.

00
 

0.
00

 
0.

00
 

0.
00

 
60

0 
M

M
 D

ia
 

R
M

 
0.

00
 S

an
d

 a
t 

si
te

 
C

um
 

17
54

4.
99

 
T

o
ta

l '
A

m
o

u
n

t o
f 

se
gi

no
ra

ge
 fe

e i
n

 c
o

n
st

ru
ct

io
n

 (R
s 



Damage 
Length Part Length 

Estimated Road/Bridge Name Remarks Status Cost 
(ln KM) During pirison 

(ln Lakh) 
Flood 

Mangalpur RWD Road To Patchara 

Gawn 
Motorable & Traffic 

Restored. 
Under Agrecment 0.800 0.100 1.794 ngaha-1 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored. 
PMGSY Path Bairati to Balkahwa Under Agreement 2.035 0.340 2.429 Bagaha-11 

Pakwaliya Bazar To Partap Pur Motorable & Traffic 
Under Agreement 4.565 0.120 2.532 Restorea. Begaha-1 

PMGSY Pachgama to Parsiha 
Motorable & Traffic 

Under Agreement 2.900 0.520 9.187 /Bagaha-1/ 

Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 

Sigadee Harijan Toli to Binwaliya Under Agecment 1.780 4.048 0.105 Bagaha-1 Restored. 

Phrsahnce to Tarkattee 
Motorable & Traffic 

Under Agrcement 2.035 0.480 7.946 Restored. Bagaha-1 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored. 
Mishrauli to Majhauwa Under Agreement 2.337 0.370 18.027 

Bagaha-1 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored. 
Harnatad to Kunai Under Agroement 8.900 0.630 6.616 Bagaha- 

Motorable & Traffic 
PMGSY Singad to Bhedachaur Under Agrecment 1.480 0.144 181 Bagaha- Restored.

Motorable & Traffic 
Bairatee Mukhya Path to Mainaha Under Agreement 3.610 0.050 2.28 

Bagaha-I Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 

Pachphedwa to Dhurauli Under Agreement 1.690 0.168 5.519 Bagaha- Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 

Restored. Bagaha-1 PMGSY Amwa to Katharwa Under Agroement 0.970 0.450 12.034 

Motorable& Traffic 
Bagaha-1 Matiyariya to Katiya Under Agcement 1.250 0.050 2.892 

Restored. 

PMGSY Madrhnee to Madrhnee Motorable& Traffic 
Bagaha-I Under Agrcement 2.390 0.210 2.404 

Baithwaliya Madrhnee Restored.

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-1| PMGSY Nautrwa to Briyrwa Under Agrecmcnt 1.600 0.460 5.082 

Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-Il TO1- Chamainia to Gonauli Path Under Agrecment 5.490 0.360 5.129 

Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-I Semhnee To Kari Under Agrecment 1.550 0.290 5.922 

Restored.
Motorable & Traffic 

Bagaha-1| Semra To Taruanwa Under Agreement 14.190 2.450 20.718 
Restored. 

Motorable & Traffic 
Bagaha-I Songadhwa To Naurangiya Under Agrecment 7.800 0.050 1.053 

Restored. 
Motorable & Traffic 

Restored.Bagaha-1 Tonwa To tribhuani Under Agreement 6.200 0.090 4.289 

Motorable & Traffic 
Restored agaha-1 Hamatar to Bairiya Kala Under Agreement 3.500 0.200 7.005 

Construction of road from Bahuarwa 
aha-1 Tharu Tola Khemraj Patwarï's house To Out of Agreement

Narayain Garh Tharu Tola 

Motorable & Traffic 2.500 0.120 7.605 
Restored.

agaha-1 Motorable & Traffic 
Done canal to kataiya Out of Agreement 0.600 0. .105 12.742

Restored.
Motorable & Traffic agaha-1 Hamatar to Khajuri Out of Agreement 3.500 0.105 2.566 

Restored. 

L044-Rampurwa Balmikinagar Road 
aha-1 TOI to Parsauni (VR24) Parsaini to 

Motorable & Traffic 
Under Agreement 74.840 0.100 7.361 

Restored.
Rampur valmikinagarrad at ch 2300m 

agaha- L024-Kataha T04 to Jamira (VR4) 
Kanta to Jamira at ch 7872 m 

Motorable & Traffic Under Agreement 27.270 0.100 1.588 
Restored.



a 
V

 

N
 



N
 

s 
S 

S S 



N
 

. 

. 

S 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

